ContentOnly

100 Years of the IMR,

INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH

1900 - 2000

IN COMMEMORATION OF THE CENTENARY CELEBRATIONS OF
THE INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH, KUALA LUNMPUR


User
Typewritten Text
Content Only

User
Typewritten Text

User
Typewritten Text


Message by Director of the Institute for Medical Research

Reports of Divisions
Department of Tropical Medicine

Division of Acarology

Division of Bacteriology
Division of Medical Entomology
Division of Parasitology
Division of Virology

Department of Clinical Pathology

Division of Biochemistry
Division of Endocrinology
Division of Haematology
Division of Immunology
Division of Molecular Pathology
Division of Stomatology

100 Years Album
Department of Community Medicine
Division of Behavioral Research
Division of Epidemiology
Division of Human Nutrition
Department of Support Services
Biotechnology Centre
Environmental Health Research Centre
Division of Laboratory Animal Resources
Division of Library, Information and Publication
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

REMINISCENCE OF IMR (1958-1987)
- BY DATUK DR LIM TEONG WAH

IMR AT 100 YEARS
- REMINISCENCE BY DR LIM BOO LIAT

17
27
45
57

73
87
95
107
115
121

127

149
159
167

187
191
197
203
209

213

215




Published and Distributed by:

INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH
Jalan Pahang
50588 Kuala Lumpur
MALAYSIA
Tel: 603-26986033
Fax: 603-26938306
Homepage : hitp://imr.gov.my

Editorial Board

Adviser : Dr Lye Munn Sann

Editors
Tee E Siong Patricia Lim Kim Chooi Harvindar Kaur Gill
Joseph B Lopez Radin Shamilah Raden Hisam Pauline Balraj
Ng Kok Han David Tan Thean Hock Khor Suan Choo

Photographs by Wong Wee Kong, Medical Photography Unit, IMR

Printed by :

Maziza Sdn Bhd

No. 9 Jalan 111
Kepong Baru

52100 Kuala Lumpur



http://imr.gov.my



