

# 100 Years of the IMR

INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH

1900 - 2000





IN COMMEMORATION OF THE CENTENARY CELEBRATIONS OF THE INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH, KUALA LUMPUR

# CONTENTS

# Message by Director of the Institute for Medical Research

#### Reports of Divisions

## Department of Tropical Medicine

- REMINISCENCE BY DR LIM BOO LIAT

Division of Acarology	1
Division of Bacteriology	17
Division of Medical Entomology	27
Division of Parasitology	45
Division of Virology	57
Department of Clinical Pathology	
Division of Biochemistry	73
Division of Endocrinology	87
Division of Haematology	95
Division of Immunology	107
Division of Molecular Pathology	115
Division of Stomatology	121
100 Years Album	127
Department of Community Medicine	
Division of Behavioral Research	149
Division of Epidemiology	159
Division of Human Nutrition	167
Department of Support Services	
Biotechnology Centre	187
Environmental Health Research Centre	191
Division of Laboratory Animal Resources	197
Division of Library, Information and Publication	203
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY	209
REMINISCENCE OF IMR (1958-1987)	213
- BY DATUK DR LIM TEONG WAH	
IMP AT 100 VEADS	215

#### Published and Distributed by:

#### INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH

Jalan Pahang 50588 Kuala Lumpur MALAYSIA

Tel: 603-26986033 Fax: 603-26938306

Homepage: http://imr.gov.my

### **Editorial Board**

Adviser: Dr Lye Munn Sann

#### **Editors**

Tee E Siong Joseph B Lopez Ng Kok Han Patricia Lim Kim Chooi Radin Shamilah Raden Hisam David Tan Thean Hock Harvindar Kaur Gill Pauline Balraj Khor Suan Choo

Photographs by Wong Wee Kong, Medical Photography Unit, IMR

Printed by:

Maziza Sdn Bhd No. 9 Jalan 111 Kepong Baru 52100 Kuala Lumpur